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CALIBRATION LTD
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K Quigley D Pilkington

Customer: DJB Labcare Ltd

Address: 20 Howard Way, Interchange Park
Newport Pagnell

MK16 9QS
Item Number: 13040342 (4046)
Description: Digital Thermometer
Model/Range: TMD-56
Manufacturer: Amprobe
Date of Cal: 27 Mar 2020
Calibrated by: Gordon Sutcliffe
Procedure Name: Amprobe, Digital Thermometer, TMD-56 (DJB Labcare)
Rev/Basis: 03:E-650, Based on BS EN 60584.1
Temp/Humidity: 20.0°C +2°C. <80%rh

The Results on the following pages are: As Found
All Measurements are Traceable to National Standards.

Note 1: The unit under test was calibrated using a multifunction calibrator.

Note 2: Where the reported value lies within the specified tolerance then this will be
indicated by the word "PASS", if outside then by the word "FAIL".

Note 3: Values quoted in the "UUT Indicated Value" column are not necessarily quoted to
the same resolution as the actual displayed value on the UUT.

Note 4: Any supplied test leads have been checked as part of the Visual/Operational
test but have not been used during calibration.

Note 5: Temperature indicating instruments that contain an internal reference junction
for use with thermocouples are calibrated with the reference junction enabled.

Engineers' Notes: Batteries replaced

7
Equipment Used: Multi-function Calibrator: LMMC-02 / LMMC-04 / LMMC-10 / LMMC-14

“The reported expanded uncertainty is based on a standard uncertainty multiplied by a coverage factor k=2, providing a coverage probability of
approximately 95%. The uncertainty evaluation has been carried out in accordance with UKAS requirements. Unless otherwise stated: [1] The
‘Compliance Statement' is based on ‘simple acceptance’ (result vs tolerance) with the relevant calibration uncertainty being no greater than
the tolerance. [2] Reported activities were carried out at the address detailed in the header. [3] The results relate only to the items calibrated.
This certificate is issued in accordance with the laboratory accreditation requirements of the United Kingdom Accreditation Service. It
provides traceability of measurement to the S| system of units and / or to units of measurement realised at the National Physical Laboratory
or other recognised national metrology institutes. This certificate may not be reproduced other than in full, except with the prior written
approval of the issuing laboratory.
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uuT UUT Indicated Applied Acceptance Limits Summary
Parameter Range Value Value Low High

Visual/Operational Test
Result of Operator Evaluation PASS

Measurement of Thermocouples (Electrical Simulation)

Channel T1
Type T
-190.0°C =190.0 -190.8 =1i8j9%2 PASS
-80.0°C =800 -80.7 =958 PASS
-50.0°C =50.0 =50 3% -49.3 PASS
-30.0°C =300 =303 =291 PASS
-10.0°C =10.0 8053 =I9EN PASS
0:05€ 0.0 =0£3 0.3 PASS
4.0°C 3.9 Sl 4.3 PASS
87=0°5C SIS0 36,9/ 373 PASS
50.S08C 50.0 49.7 5053 PASS
100.0°C 100.0 998 1003 PASS
150%/08¢C 150.0 149.6 150.4 PASS
20050°€ 200.0 1996 200.4 PASS
250.0°C 250.0 249.6 250.4 PASS
300.0°C 300.0 299.6 300.4 PASS
390.0°C 390.0 389.5 390.5 PASS
100.0°F 100.0 99,3 1007 PASS
Type K
ORi0RE -0.1 =053 0.3 PASS
500.0°C 500.0 499.4 500.6 PASS
1000.0°C 999.9 999,2 1000.8 PASS
Type J
20.,0%¢C 2011 Ot 203 PASS
11:00.0°€ 11002 10992 1100.8 PASS
Type E
20.0°C 1L 1LE) o) 20158 PASS
900.0°C 900.0 899.3 900.8 PASS
Type N
20.0°C 20,1 1956 20.4 PASS
1:1.00/:(0°C 110052 10991 L1010 PASS
Type R
500.0°C 500.0 497.8 502.3 PASS
1100.0°C 1100.0 1097 .5 1102.6 PASS
Type S
500.0°C 500.0 497.8 502¢3 PASS
1100:0°C 1100.0 1097.5 1102.6 PASS

Report of Calibration for Item No: 13040342 (4046) Date of Issue: 27 March 2020
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UuT UUT Indicated Applied Acceptance Limits Summary
Parameter Range Value Value Low High
Channel T2
Type T
-190.0°C =1907%2 -190.8 -189.2 PASS
-80.0°C =801 =807 =793 PASS
-50.0°C = D0k =501 -49.3 PASS
-30.0°C =305 =30:3 =295 PASS
-10.0°C ablel =10 3 =957 PASS
0l 0°C S0f5 =03 0.3 PASS
4.0°C 3.8 Bl 4.3 PASS
87.0°¢C 3659 Sieo 1 373 PASS
50:0°C 49.9 49.7 50.3 PASS
100.08¢C 100.0 997 10053 PASS
1550 0°¢C 149.9 149.6 150.4 PASS
200E08C 200.0 199156 200.4 PASS
250%08C 25010 249.6 250.4 PASS
300:0°€C 29955 299.6 300.4 PASS
390.0°C 390.0 3895 38035 PASS
100.0°F 100.0 993 10057 PASS
Type
0LI02€C =05 =073 053 PASS
50050°¢C 500.0 499.4 500.6 PASS
1000.0°C 99950 9992 1000.8 PASS
Type
201:0°€C 20.0 1.9 2058 PASS
1100.0°C L1005 10992 1100.8 PASS
Type
20.0°¢ 2050 197 203 PASS
900.0°C 90051t 8993 900.8 PASS
Type
2045 05C 20,0 19.6 20.4 PASS
1100.0°%€ 1100%2 110995 1101.0 PASS
Type
500.0°C 500.0 497.8 50213 PASS
12:00:02€ 1100.0 1109755 1102.6 PASS
Type
500.0°C 500.0 497.8 5023 PASS
12.00.05€ 11100750 109755 110256 PASS

End of Calibration Data
Estimated Uncertainty of Measurement:

Type:
Type:
Type:
Type:
Type:
Type:
Type:
Type:
Type:
Type:
Type:
Type:

HadhnZeRXRRGEHOQOWO

+500°C

+0°C
-250°C
-210°C
-200°C
-200°C
-200°C
-200°C

+0°C

+0°C
-250°C
-200°C

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

+1820°C
+2320°C
+1000°C
+1200°C
-250°C
+1300°C
+900°C
+1300°C
+1767°C
+1767°C
-200°C
+400°C

HHHH+HHH -+

0000000000
w
i
o
Q

Report of Calibration for Item No:

13040342

(4046)

Date of Issue:

27 March 2020



