## CERTIFICATE OF CALIBRATION

ISSUED BY: LAMBDA CALIBRATION LTD

DATE OF ISSUE: 27 March 2020

CERTIFICATE No: 600758



Page 1

Units 11 - 13

Stump Lane, Chorley Lancashire PR6 0BL Tel: 01257 244670

Chorley Central Business Park

of

3

APPROVED SIGNATORY

C Reed E Santos R Armitage K Quigley D Pilkington

LIBRATION I

Customer: DJB Labcare Ltd

Address: 20 Howard Way, Interchange Park

Newport Pagnell

MK16 90S

Item Number:

13040342 (4046)

Description:

Digital Thermometer

Model/Range:

TMD-56

Manufacturer:

Amprobe

Date of Cal:

27 Mar 2020

Calibrated by:

Gordon Sutcliffe

Procedure Name:

Amprobe, Digital Thermometer, TMD-56 (DJB Labcare)

Rev/Basis:

03:E-650, Based on BS EN 60584.1

Temp/Humidity:

 $20.0^{\circ}C \pm 2^{\circ}C < 80\%$ rh

The Results on the following pages are: As Found

All Measurements are Traceable to National Standards.

Note 1: The unit under test was calibrated using a multifunction calibrator.

Note 2: Where the reported value lies within the specified tolerance then this will be

indicated by the word "PASS", if outside then by the word "FAIL".

Note 3: Values quoted in the "UUT Indicated Value" column are not necessarily quoted to the same resolution as the actual displayed value on the UUT.

Note 4: Any supplied test leads have been checked as part of the Visual/Operational test but have not been used during calibration.

Note 5: Temperature indicating instruments that contain an internal reference junction for use with thermocouples are calibrated with the reference junction enabled.

Engineers' Notes:

Batteries replaced

Equipment Used:

Multi-function Calibrator: LMMC-02 / LMMC-04 / LMMC-10 / LMMC-14

The reported expanded uncertainty is based on a standard uncertainty multiplied by a coverage factor k=2, providing a coverage probability of approximately 95%. The uncertainty evaluation has been carried out in accordance with UKAS requirements. Unless otherwise stated: [1] The 'Compliance Statement' is based on 'simple acceptance' (result vs tolerance) with the relevant calibration uncertainty being no greater than the tolerance. [2] Reported activities were carried out at the address detailed in the header. [3] The results relate only to the items calibrated. This certificate is issued in accordance with the laboratory accreditation requirements of the United Kingdom Accreditation Service. It provides traceability of measurement to the SI system of units and / or to units of measurement realised at the National Physical Laboratory or other recognised national metrology institutes. This certificate may not be reproduced other than in full, except with the prior written approval of the issuing laboratory.

## CERTIFICATE OF CALIBRATION

ISSUED BY: LAMBDA CALIBRATION LTD

UKAS ACCREDITED CALIBRATION LABORATORY No: 0495

CERTIFICATE No: 600758

Page 2 of 3

Parameter	UUT Range	UUT Indicated Value	Applied Value	Acceptance Low	Limits High	Summary		
Visual/Operational Test Result of Operator Evaluation  PASS								
Measurement of Thermocouples (Electrical Simulation)								
Channel T1								
Type T		-190.0°C -80.0°C -50.0°C -30.0°C -10.0°C 0.0°C 4.0°C 37.0°C 50.0°C 100.0°C 150.0°C 200.0°C 250.0°C 390.0°C 390.0°C	-190.0 -80.0 -50.0 -30.0 -10.0 0.0 3.9 37.0 50.0 100.0 200.0 250.0 300.0 390.0	-190.8 -80.7 -50.7 -30.3 -10.3 -0.3 3.7 36.7 49.7 99.7 149.6 199.6 249.6 299.6 389.5 99.3	-189.2 -79.3 -49.3 -29.7 -9.7 0.3 4.3 37.3 50.3 100.3 150.4 200.4 250.4 300.4 390.5 100.7	PASS PASS PASS PASS PASS PASS PASS PASS		
Type K		0.0°C 500.0°C 1000.0°C	-0.1 500.0 999.9	-0.3 499.4 999.2	0.3 500.6 1000.8	PASS PASS PASS		
Type J		20.0°C 1100.0°C	20.1	19.7 1099.2	20.3	PASS PASS		
Type E		20.0°C 900.0°C	19.9	19.7 899.3	20.3	PASS PASS		
Type N		20.0°C 1100.0°C	20.1	19.6 1099.1	20.4	PASS PASS		
Type R		500.0°C 1100.0°C	500.0	497.8 1097.5	502.3 1102.6	PASS PASS		
Type S		500.0°C 1100.0°C	500.0	497.8 1097.5	502.3 1102.6	PASS PASS		

## CERTIFICATE OF CALIBRATION

ISSUED BY: LAMBDA CALIBRATION LTD

UKAS ACCREDITED CALIBRATION LABORATORY No: 0495

CERTIFICATE No: 600758

Page 3 of 3

Parameter	UUT Range	UUT Indicated Value	Applied Value	Acceptance Low	Limits High	Summary
Channel T2	2					
Type T						
		-190.0°C -80.0°C	-190.2 -80.1	-190.8 -80.7	-189.2 -79.3	PASS PASS
		-50.0°C	-50.1	-50.7	-49.3	PASS
		-30.0°C -10.0°C	-30.1 -10.1	-30.3 -10.3	-29.7	PASS
		0.0°C	-0.1	-0.3	-9.7 0.3	PASS PASS
		4.0°C	3.8	3.7	4.3	PASS
		37.0°C 50.0°C	36.9 49.9	36.7 49.7	37.3 50.3	PASS PASS
		100.0°C	100.0	99.7	100.3	PASS
		150.0°C	149.9	149.6	150.4	PASS
		200.0°C 250.0°C	200.0	199.6 249.6	200.4	PASS
		300.0°C	299.9	299.6	300.4	PASS
		390.0°C 100.0°F	390.0 100.0	389.5 99.3	390.5	PASS PASS
Type K			100.0	99.3	100.7	PASS
		0.0°C	-0.1	-0.3	0.3	PASS
		500.0°C 1000.0°C	500.0	499.4 999.2	500.6	PASS PASS
Type J						
		20.0°C 1100.0°C	20.0	19.7 1099.2	20.3	PASS PASS
Type E			1100.1	1099.2	1100.0	PASS
		20.0°C	20.0	19.7	20.3	PASS
Type N		900.0°C	900.1	899.3	900.8	PASS
-110		20.0°C	20.0	19.6	20.4	PASS
Type R		1100.0°C	1100.2	1099.1	1101.0	PASS
Type K		500.0°C	500.0	497.8	502.3	PASS
E		1100.0°C	1100.0	1097.5	1102.6	PASS
Type S		500.0°C	500.0	497.8	502.3	PASS
		1100.0°C	1100.0	1097.5	1102.6	PASS
End of (	Calibration	Data				

Estimated Uncertainty of Measurement:

Electrical Measurement of Thermocouples

FIECE	LICa	I Measur	CILLE	siic OI .	riterino	Couples
Type:	В	+500°C	to	+1820°0	± (0	.64°C)
Type:				+2320°0		.48°C)
Type:	E	-250°C	to	+1000°	$\pm (0)$	.53°C)
Type:	J	-210°C	to	+1200°0	$2 \pm (0)$	.30°C)
Type:	K	-200°C	to	-250°	$C \pm (0)$	.66°C)
Type:	K	-200°C	to	+1300°0	$C \pm (0)$	.32°C)
Type:	L	-200°C	to	+900°(	$C \pm (0)$	.31°C)
Type:	N	-200°C	to	+1300°0	$C \pm (0)$	.40°C)
Type:	R	+0°C	to	+1767°	$C \pm (0)$	.61°C)
Type:	S	+0°C	to	+1767°(	$2 \pm (0)$	.57°C)
Type:	T	-250°C	to	-200°	$C \pm (0)$	.69°C)
Type:	T	-200°C	to	+400°0	$C \pm (0)$	.32°C)